
30 LP22750 (03/13/2026) 8Y CONVERTIBLE CART

Parts Diagram

1

1
1

1 2

2

3
3

4
5

5

5

5

5

6

8 7

9 9

10

9

9
7
8

11
12

13
14

15
1516

17

18 19

19
19

18

20

21
22

23

2425

26
27 25

28
29

25
2510

30

2

2
31

3
325

2532



31 LP22750 (03/13/2026) 8Y CONVERTIBLE CART

Parts Diagram

REF QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 8 43182 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 3/4” HEX
2 6 1509-69 BOLT, 1/4-20 X 1-3/4” HEX
3 6 43088 WASHER
4 1 40472G BED, CART
5 11 47810 NUT, 5/16-18 NYLOCK HEX (1 EXTRA)
6 1 24527BL3 SUPPORT, WHEEL
7 2 25910 KEEPER, AXLE
8 2 40880Y WHEEL, 13” X 4” (5/8” ID)
9 4 R19212016 WASHER, 1-1/4” OD
10 2 43010 PIN, 1/8” X 1-1/4” COTTER
11 1 24908 AXLE, 5/8”
12 1 24391BL1 TONGUE, REAR
13 1 47029 PIN, 3/8” X 3-3/4” CLEVIS
14 1 43036 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 4” HEX
15 2 43063 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1 HEX
16 1 24390BL1 BRACKET, LEG STAND
17 1 24392BL3 TONGUE, FRONT
18 3 HA21362 NUT, 3/8-16 NYLOCK HEX
19 3 43343 PIN, 3/32” X 2-5/16” HAIR COTTER
20 1 23014BL1 BRACKET, HITCH
21 2 43001 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1” HEX
22 1 47038 CAP, 1-1/2” X 3” PLASTIC
23 1 23353 PIN, 3/8” X 3” HITCH
24 1 43000 SPRING, PLATED EXTENSION
25 11 47189 NUT, 1/4-20 NYLOCK HEX (2 EXTRA)
26 1 45091 PIN, 3/8” X 3/4” CLEVIS
27 3 43661 BOLT, 1/4-20 X 1” HEX
28 2 23470BL1 BRACKET, LATCH MOUNT
29 1 62020BL1 BRACKET, LOCK
30 1 23297BL3 BRACKET, LATCH STAND
31 1 48834BL3 TUBE, HANDLE
32 1 24386BL1 PLATE, LATCH STAND
- 1 3-484 OPERATOR’S MANUAL
- 1 3-485 QUICK START GUIDE




